PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vijay Karamcheti	08/03/2009
Kenneth A. Okin	07/22/2009
Kumar Ganapathy	07/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virident Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Yosemite Drive, Suite 108
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12490914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)682-4813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-595-0120

Email: bill@alfordiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alford Law Group, Inc.

Address Line 1: 23052H Alicia Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1021.P0007US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Alford

Total Attachments: 2

500933124

source=1021.P0007US1-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023073 FRAME: 0751 JP \$40.00 12490914

source=1021.P0007US1-SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023073 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Virident Systems, Inc. 500 Yosemite Drive, Suite 108 Miloitas, CA 95035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

RANDOM READ AND READ/WRITE BLOCK ACCESSIBLE MEMORY

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

0000	executed concurrently herewith,
	executed on,
\boxtimes	Serial No. 12/490,914 filed 06/24/2009
	PCT International Application, No.: , filed,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Alford Law Group, Inc., or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Full Name of First Inventor	
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Vijay Karamcheti
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date 813 2007
Full Name of Second Inventor:	
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Kenneth A. Okin
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date 7/22/89
Full Name of Third Inventor:	"
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Kumar Ganapathy
Inventor's Signature (Execution Date 7/22/27
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

1021.P0007US1

PATENT REEL: 023073 FRAME: 0753 · 新斯里斯马里斯克克尼亚克

eurgangia, and bilipater that, gorod on this of themplifter has reject the policy of the test of the best for t The this policy is a standard of the class of the policy of the policy of the policy of the contract of the co

आने जनसम्बद्धां सुन्ते सम्बन्धाः है। संभिन्ने प्रदेश होते एक निर्माण क्षित्र है। है जिल् नेका सिर्माण सिर्माण क्षितां है।

and the commence of the first of the control of the state of the control of the c

子物。我无数据《别】行行的制度》第二十二十二十二十分,就是各种主义的,是因为"自己"的人,并为强制。这位各种的主义

To all community that we stranding a selection of the selection of the selection of the expectation of the expectation of the selection of the expectation of the exp

der verlighten der rechte von Der ford von Perfort verlighte er Gelffe von der rechte Der verlightige der recht fort

gar e chon rolle. Tool all steem collections over 1 to rousement made stiming, problek en an elegant. From common e bloomer of the older and the second seasons of the entropy of the entered to the first of the older of the older of the chord control behaviored the seasons of the first member control of seasons the line of control of the control of the older of the entered behavior as the control of the entered behavior as the control of the entered behavior as the control of the entered behavior of the control of the entered behavior of the control of the entered behavior of the control of the contr

ther are more ground that is the group of the ground and only the compart than extended the confidence of the confidence

alrestnes rationals based on the continuous parameter of set of otherwise or this stranger of consideral same i The continuous transport of the parameter of the transport of the stranger of the first continuous to the first

begat from the confidence of a like the second of the consequence of the confidence of the confidence

		Fire Harris an Filteria	uoni Et i
in the second commercial and	andrews in the	row graft Flant of Aich	Statit a vio
	e de la la companya de la companya d		Company of the compan
	esetti Ashert vik	todorem plane korije in O na spenijala o obih	amair Inst İ
			in the second se
		in the mild in the first	
	white militarial l	pfinh than actions	

医耳内外线 医肉状

PATENT REEL: 023073 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 08/10/2009